
Colorado High School Soccer Assignors 2020-21 
 

 
ASO 
Jerry and Melessa Letofsky 
303-368-8005 
aleto38676@aol.com 

CENTENNIAL, COLORADO, CONFLUENCE, CONTINENTAL, EMAC, FRONT RANGE, 
JEFFCO, LONGS PEAK, NORTHERN

Robert Sapashe 
719-433-6463         
bob_sapashe@msn.com

COLORADO SPRINGS METRO, Alamosa, Buena Vista, Canon City, Center, Del Norte, 
Florence, Lake County, Lamar, Rye, Salida, South Central Pueblo, Trinidad

Elizabeth Hulac 
720-423-4241 
elizabeth_hulac@dpsk12.org

DENVER PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Greg Westerwick 
303-859-2941 
westerwick@comcast.net 

FOUR CORNERS

NCSO 
Ryan Roark 
970-217-3783 
roarkr@goncso.com

FRONT RANGE, LONGS PEAK, Estes Park

Dale and Robbie Velichkoff 
303-451-8619 
dalesleagues@comcast.net

FRONT RANGE, FRONTIER, METRO, MILE HIGH, NORTHERN, Clear Creek, Summit

Ron Uecker 
605-390-7180 
ruecker675@aol.com 

MOUNTAINS – CENTRAL, Aspen, Basalt, Battle Mountain, Carbondale, Coal Ridge, Eagle 
Valley, Glenwood Springs, Rifle, Roaring Fork, Rocky Mountain School, Vail Christian, Vail 
Mountain School

Brad Church 
561-385-0789 
bradchurch00@gmail.com 

MOUNTAINS – NORTHWEST, Moffat County, Steamboat

David Dearstyne 
970-249-7971 
ddearstyne@hotmail.com

MOUNTAINS – SOUTH, Crested Butte, Montrose, Ouray, Ridgway

Chuck Nissen 
970-260-8522 
cnissen@bresnan.net

MOUNTAINS – WEST, Grand Junction 
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